\% Indiana RECEIVEL-DOCKE NG Bl INDIANA & OHIO RAILWAY

2856 Cypress Way
Cincinnati, OH 45212

Ohio 2009NOY 12 AM10: 53

P- U C November 10, 2009

Subject: PUCO Case No. 19-63-RR-FED
ORDC Encumbrance Number: 571600
IORY# TBA
SWE# YEM(9-22899
SR 42 (West Main Street ) - Railroad Crossing DOT# 525235M
Mason, (Warren), OH

Mr. George Martin

PUCO Rail Division

Ohio Department of Transportation
50 West Broad Street, Swvite 1510
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Dear Mr. Martin:

I am writing you concerning the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Case No. 09-68-RR-FED, and authorization of the
Indiana & Ohio Railway to install an Active Grade Crossing Warning Devices at the below designated locations as ordered.

1. (IORY) - West Main Street — Warren County - DOT# 525235M - PUCO No. 09-68-RR-FED - ORDC Enc. No. 571600
{ORDC Construction Autharization filed: June 1, 2009, PUCC Orderad Due Date: February 4, 2010)

The PUCO Order for the subject crossings requires the above listed projects to be in-service by Febrary 2, 2010. The
ORDC provided Construction Authorization filed June 1, 2009,

However, the City of Mason has notified the IORY that the Roadway Contractor will not begin road construction until carly
spring, 2010 (see attached documentation).

The IORY formally requests an extension of the PUCQ Order due date from February 4, 2010, to August 4, 2010 in
order to allow Roadway Construction to progress to the necessary stage for the [ORY to facilitate the proper installation of
the new warning system at the West Main Street railroad crossing.

Should you need to further discuss this matter or have any questions or comments, I can be reached at (304) 538-6057.

Sincerely,

£ 4 =

Charles A. Stone
General Director Engineering

Ce: Mr. I.L. Schonder (RA)
Ms. C. Stout (ORDC)Y
Mr. T. Perkins {ORDC)
Mr. M. Travis (ORDC)
Mr. T. Frank (SWE)
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Johnsoni Michael J '

From: Garg, Prem [pgarg@masonoh.org]
Sent: Monday, November 02, 2009 10:39 AM
To: Johnson, Michael J

Ce: Seiler, Kurt; Tyree, Ryan

Subject: Mason Road Widening

Michael,

Construction of the Mason Road Widening from West Main Sireet to West Corporation Line and West Main Street from
Forest Avenue to Mason Road started on Monday, August 10, 2009. Trend Construction, the contractor on this project
started on the 12" water main replacement in West Main Street. Duke Energy started to replace electric poles in
September. Contractor plans to continue to work on storm sewer relocation and water main work through the end of the

year.

Contractor plans to start road construction in early spring 2010.
If vou need any other information please let me know,

Thanks

Prem Garg

Project Manager

City of Mason :
Ph. 513-225-3520 Ext. 2026

DISCIAIMER:

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential
and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance
upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is probibited. If you received this in error,
please contact the sender and destroy any copies of this document.
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